Kreisliga LG aufgelegt 2025/26
Ergebnis 1. Wettkampf

Linen-Sud Stechen Stechen Brambauer
1. Meuter, Petra 299 1:0 297 Stahl, H.-Joachim 1.
2. Molimann, Jutta 297 0 1 298 Schweppe, Werner 2.
3. Benedix, Steffen 291 0:1 298 Schmidt, Elke 3.
4. Zwanziger, Lothar 292 0:1 295 Simaitis, Reinhard 4.
5. Seemann, Sigrid 299 |10,7| 1 : 0 |103] 299 Wirdeier, Roland 5,
2:3
Alstedde | Stechen Stechen Niederaden |
1. Neumann, Klaus 290 0 1 299 Seiler, Peter
2. | Griinewald, Herbert | 296 | 93| 0 1 [106| 296 Gétz, Gerhard
3. Reimers, Heike 289 0:1 300 | Gobbrecht, Thorsten
4. Reimers, Michael 296 1:0 295 Reifarth, Ralf
5, Vernekohl, Norbert 285 0:1 291 Nolting, Martin
1:4
Elmenhorst || Stechen Sudkirchen llI
1. Becker, Alexander 297 1: 0 289 Wenge, Manfred 1.
2. Bolz, Patrick 298 1:0 295 Schock, Ursula 2.
3. Huf, Martina 299 1:0 295 | Siegemeyer, Matthias | 3.
4. Bauernfeind, Wilm 295 1:0 289 Puppendahl, Marco 4.
5, Stingl, Ralf 293 1:0 289 Séhne, Carina 5,
5:0
Sudkirchen | Stechen Stechen Sudkirchen |l
1. Gremme, Ulrich 300 1:0 296 Kampert, Willi 1.
2. Funhoff, Udo 299 1:0 296 Middrup, Helmut 2.
3. MariR, Petra 296 1:0 286 Brinkhaus, Ralf 3.
4. Menke, Ralf 299 1:0 294 Siegemeyer, Tanja 4.
5. Beier, Reiner 300 1: 0 298 Rengshausen, Albert 5.
5:0
Alstedde Il Stechen Stechen Niederaden I
1. Strelow, Martin 290 0:1 291 T.-Weber, Elke 1.
2. Dittmeyer, Bernd 292 1:0 284 Malzahn, Bruno 2.
3. Hensel, Lucie 282 0:1 285 Weber, Ralf 3.
4. Malimann, Heinz 287 1:0 283 Demuth, Wolfgang 4.
5. Vith, Thomas 288 1:0 278 Demuth, Bettina 5,
3:2
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1. Wettkampftag

Ergebnis
Gruppe |
Alstedde I 3 : 2 Niederaden I
Sudkirchen | 5 : 0 Sudkirchen Il
Verein Mannschaftspunkte Einzelpunkte Gesamtringe
1. Stdkirchen | 2 0 5 0 1494
2. Alstedde I 2 0 3 2 1439
3. Niederaden I 0 2 2 3 1421
4. Sudkirchen Il 0 2 0 5 1470
5. Elmenhorst | 0 0 0 0
Gruppe Il

Elmenhorst I 5 : 0 Stdkirchen Il

Linen-Sid 2 : 3 Brambauer

Alstedde | 1 4 Niederaden |

Verein Mannschaftspunkte Einzelpunkte Gesamtringe

1. Elmenhorst Il 2 0 5 0 1482
2. Niederaden | 2 0 4 1 1481
3. Brambauer 2 0 3 2 1487
4. Linen-Sid 0 2 2 3 1478
5. Alstedde | 0 2 1 4 1456
6. Sudkirchen Il 0 2 0 5 1457
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Name Vorname
Gobbrecht Thorsten
Gremme Ulrich
Beier Reiner
Meuter Petra
Seiler Peter
Huf Martina
Seemann Sigrid
Wirdeier Roland
Menke Ralf
Funhoff Udo
Bolz Patrick
Schmidt Elke
Schweppe Werner
Rengshausen Albert
Becker Alexander
Molimann Jutta
Stahl H.-Joachim
Griinewald Herbert
Gotz Gerhard
Kampert Willi
Middrup Helmut
Marifd Petra
Reifarth Ralf
Simaitis Reinhard
Bauernfeind  Wilm
Schock Ursula
Siegemeyer  Matthias
Siegemeyer Tanja
Stingl Ralf
Dittmeyer Bernd
Zwanziger Lothar
Nolting Martin
Tischler-Webei Elke
Benedix Steffen
Reimers Michael
Neumann Klaus
Reimers Heike

Einzelwertung
Saison 2025/26
1. Wettkampf

Verein

Niederaden
Sudkirchen
Sudkirchen
Linen-Sid
Niederaden
Elmenhorst
Linen-Sid
Brambauer
Sudkirchen
Sudkirchen
Elmenhorst
Brambauer
Brambauer
Sudkirchen
Elmenhorst
Linen-Sid
Brambauer
Alstedde
Niederaden
Sudkirchen
Sudkirchen
Sudkirchen
Niederaden
Brambauer
Elmenhorst
Sudkirchen
Sudkirchen
Sudkirchen
Elmenhorst
Alstedde
Linen-Sid
Niederaden
Niederaden
Linen-Sid
Alstedde
Alstedde
Alstedde

letz.Kampf Ringzahl

300
300
300
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
298
298
298
298
297
297
297
296
296
296
296
296
295
295
295
295
295
294
293
292
292
291
291
291
296
290
289

Gesamt

300
300
300
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
298
298
298
298
297
297
297
296
296
296
296
296
295
295
295
295
295
294
293
292
292
291
291
291
291
290
289

Schnitt

300,00
300,00
300,00
299,00
299,00
299,00
299,00
299,00
299,00
299,00
298,00
298,00
298,00
298,00
297,00
297,00
297,00
296,00
296,00
296,00
296,00
296,00
295,00
295,00
295,00
295,00
295,00
294,00
293,00
292,00
292,00
291,00
291,00
291,00
291,00
290,00
289,00

Anzahl der
Wettk.
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Mannschaft
Il




38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

Wenge
Wenge
Sohne
Puppendahl
Vieth
Molimann
Brinkhaus
Weber
Vernekohl
Malzahn
Demuth
Hensel
Demuth

Manfred
Manfred
Carina
Marco
Thomas
Heinz
Ralf
Ralf
Norbert
Bruno
Wolfgang
Lucie
Bettina

Sudkirchen
Sudkirchen
Sudkirchen
Sudkirchen
Alstedde
Alstedde
Sudkirchen
Niederaden
Alstedde
Niederaden
Alstedde
Alstedde
Niederaden

289
289
289
289
288
287
286
285
285
284
283
282
278

289
289
289
289
288
287
286
285
285
284
283
282
278

289,00
289,00
289,00
289,00
288,00
287,00
286,00
285,00
285,00
284,00
283,00
282,00
278,00
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